Euro 7,208 5,531

 The Board maintains foreign investment exposures reflective of the Fiji dollar weighted basket of currencies as a natural hedge

against relative movements in foreign exchange rates.

 Sensitivity Analysis
 Following analysis of historical data over the past 5 years and expected currency rate movements during the 2015 financial year

together with consultation with the investment consultant, the Fund’s Investment Department considers a 10% movement in the Fiji
Dollar as reasonably possible for the 2015/16 reporting period. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant.

 A 10% strengthening/weakening of the FJD against the AUD, USD, Euro and NZD at 30 June would have increased/(decreased)
the Change in Net Assets available to pay benefits and Net assets available to pay benefits for the year by the amounts shown
below:

FIJI NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND | annual report 201564

3. Financial risk management (continued)
 3.1 Financial risk factors (continued)

 (a) Market risk (continued)

  Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

 Consolidated Change for the year in net
  assets available to pay benefits
  Carrying
  Amount -10% +10%
  $000’s $000’s $000’s
  (FJD) (FJD) (FJD)
 assets
 30 June 2015
 USD 227,355 (22,474) 22,474
 AUD 119,916 (11,843) 11,843
 NZD 19,004 (1,872) 1,872
   (36,189) 36,189
 30 June 2014
 USD 226,791 (22,417) 22,417
 AUD 155,486 (15,341) 15,341
 NZD 20,479 (2,019) 2,019
   (39,777) 39,777
 Liabilities
 30 June 2015
 USD 6,498 (591) 591
 Euro 7,208 (655) 655
   (1,246) 1,246
 30 June 2014

 USD 12,076 (1,208) 1,208
 Euro 5,531 (554) 554
   (1,762) 1,762

 (ii) Price risk
 The Group is significantly exposed to equity securities price risk because of investments held by the Group and classified in the

Statement of Net Assets at fair value through profit or loss.  The Group is not exposed to commodity price risk. To manage its
price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Group diversifies its portfolio.  Diversification of the portfolio is done in
accordance with the limits set by the Group and restrictions by Reserve Bank of Fiji (“RBF”) over offshore investments. The Group’s
investments in equities are largely those which publicly trade on the South Pacific Stock Exchange (for local investments) and